ZaR - El Al

PARTS CATALOG

W

W O 4

GM2200i

Inverter Generator




9— ﬁ’é

BD-—5
a8 (Crankcase)
=} S 3 2] = =
?oj.g é’l\):ﬂ#.ﬁ? TR Description Qfaﬁn%ity

1 1230. T48. 001V. 04. 00 ML A Dipstick subassembly, 0il 1
2 5787. 06025. 00. 01 LI ME X 25 Bolt 6
3 1010. T48. 001V. 00. 00 ity e 48 75 Over subassembly, Crankcase 1
4 2090. 148. 001V. 00. 00 HLy 2% R B 0il alarm block 1
5 3170. 188. 001V. 00. 00 ENLEHS X 12 Pin 2
6 5787. 06012. 00. 01 A IEAEME X 12 Bolt 2
7 3040. T48. 001V. 00. 00 EEES Over subassembly, Crankcase 1
8 1000. T48. 001V. 00. 00 HIEGPIEREN Crankcase subassembly 1
9 2090. T48. 001V. 00. 00 2 A Crimping board 1
10 3150. T48. 001V. 00. 00 W20 X 32 X 6 0il seal 1




g%l (Crankshaft)

==} Sdhva ==} et EL
?07.5 %sz:ll\iﬁ SR Description Qu;fn%ity

1 0210. 148. 001V. 00. 00 T ZEA AT Ring set, 0il 1
2 0200. 148. 001V. 00. 00 e Piston 1
3 0230. 148. 001V. 00. 00 T ZE A R Clip, Piston pin 2
4 0220. 148. 001V. 00. 00 % ZE Pin, Piston 1
5 0190. 148. 001V. 00. 00 FEFFAAE Rod, Connecting 1
6 0185. T48. 001V. 00. 00 i Crankshaft gasket 1
7 0180. T48. 001V. 00. 00 iy ey 202 Crankshaft assy 1




PR ~——8

V T
11
HIL#HM ( Cylinder head parts)
] ISERyA = st =
bk SHHES FHAF LR Description iﬂlg.
No. Part No. Quantity
1 5789. 06020. 00. 01 i FEIEAE M6 X 20 Bolt 4
2 0001. 148. 001V. 00. 00 ik Cover subassembly,Cylinder head 1
3 3000. 148. 001V. 00. 00 LSk i A B Gasket, Cover subassembly 1
4 5789. 06050. 00. 03 7 BB MG X 50 Bolt 4
5 2160. 148. RO01V. 00. 00 |'KAEZEABRTC Plug, Spark 1
6 7071. 165. 001V. 00. 00 KL IEAEME X 78 Bolt 2
7 3100. 148. 001V. 00. 00 HR D &8 Gasket, Exhaust outlet 1
8 0010. T48. 0011. 00. 00 RSk Cylinder head 1
9 0900. 06088. 00. 01 XELIERE (6X88) Bolt 2
10 3020. 148. 001V. 00. 00 TSk H Gasket, Cylinder head 1
11 3170. 188. 001V. 00. 00 SENLEH8 X 12 Pin 2
12 7061. 148. 001V. 00. 00 PR A7 A 2 df 4 Limit plate gasket 1
13 3088. 148. 001V. 00. 00 I 1%, 113 B A i Breathing valve limit plate 1




B2 (Engine Starter)

= = = —
?07.5 izfiq:ll\%]).ﬁ FHE AT Description Quia&n%ity

1 2269. T48. 001V. 00. 00 Jai & Rear shield housing 1

2 5789. 06020. 00. 01 7 IR AEME X 20 Bolt 2

3 7344. T48. 001V. 00. 00 I2FE8 X 18 Bolt 2

4 5231. T48. 001V. 00. 00 G EERE Rubber sleeve of rear shield 1

5 2000. T48. 001V. 00. 03 FRAE Wind deflector 1

6 0845. 48020. 00. 01 BB ETMA. 8 X 20 Self tapping screw 6

7 7071. T48. 001V. 00. 00 A A IEAE6 X 90 Stud support bolt 2

8 2000. 148. 001V. 00. 04 EAVEA Pulling plate 1

9 5787. 06016. 00. 01 i AR EEME X 16 Bolt 3

10 2268. T48. 001V. 00. 00 iR Front shield housing 1







HHL4HH (Electrical components)

= 3 =) =

?07.5 iiﬁﬁ.ﬁ FHE AT Description Qui&n%ity
1 4000. 469. 003V. 00. 02 FEHLIE F 2KW/120V Motor stator 1
2 5787. 06035. 00. 01 iy B AR M6 X 35 Bolt 2
3 4000. 469. 001V. 00. 01 L% T Motor rotor 1
4 6177. 12000. 05. 01 B REM12 X 1. 25 Rotor comp 1
5 2030. T48. 0020. 63. 00 A Fan blade 1
6 2020. T48. 001V. 00. 00 JAhE Starting sleeve 1
7 0070. 06010. 00. 04 N 7S Ff BEAE 6 X 10 Hexagon socket bolt 2




LS EhEfE  (Camshaft parts)

e AT B ot SR

No. Part No. = Description Quantity
1 1040. 148. 002V. 00. 00 S HR R A Camshaft assy 1
2 0085. 148. 001V. 00. 00 EER/IE 0il baffle 1
3 0160. T48. 0010. 00. 00 HEFE Rods 2
4 0020. 148. 001V. 00. 00 A Intake valve 1
5 0030. 148. 001V. 00. 00 HEAU) Exhaust valve 1
6 0040. 148. 001V. 00. 00 ST E Valve spring 2
7 0060. 148. 001V. 00. 00 AT A Valve-spring seat 2
8 0100. 148. 001V. 00. 00 e AL Valve rocker 2
9 0101. 148. 001V. 00. 00 TR ey Valve rocker shaft 1
10 1030. T48. 001V. 00. 00 HEAE Tappet 2




SR E 4/ Carburetor parts

=) = 3] = =2

?;5 4‘;25?:1\1%])77 AT Description Qui&n%ity
1 2260. T48. CO1V. 00. 00 pRudi it n Stepper motor cover 1
2 2370. 148. 001V. 00. 00 JRSE Exhaust pipe 1
3 3060. 148. 001V. 00. 00 A D3 Air inlet gasket 1
4 2300. 148. 001V. 00. 00 AT 2% R AR Carburetor heat shield 1
5 3080. 148. 001V. 00. 00 A7 7 B AR Carburetor insulation pad 1
6 2260. T48. CO1V. 00. 00 URliES Carburetor 1
7 3090. 148. 001V. 00. 00 MBS 5 BB Carburetor gasket 1
8 2280. 148. 001V. 00. 02 HERE Intake hose 1
9 6177. 06000. 00. 01 GIELA LN s Locking nut with disc 2
10 4000. 435. 006V. 00. 00 5t AL 500mm Stepper motor 1
11 2360. 458. 002V. 00. 00 LI E K 8.5 Ribbon tubing clamp 1
12 2360. 458. 004V. 00. 00 W IEHE I © 10 Ribbon tubing clamp 3
13 2330. 464. C010. 00. 021 |y Tubing 1
14 2325. 469. 0010. 00. 00 PR e Ay Fuel filter 1
15 2332. 467. 006V. 00. 00 FER LRI E D 10X 50 Silicone protective sleeve 1




k234 Igniter assembly

= = = —
- T St s

1 5789. 06018. 00. 01 AR AEME X 18 Bolt 2

2 1522. T48. 002V. 00. 00 Rk Ignition coil 1

3 5789. 06012. 00. 01 T RIRAEME X 12 Bolt 1

4 5789. 06035. 00. 01 BB MG X 35 Bolt 1

5 5695. T48. 001V. 00. 00 UK RS Igniter mounting bracket 1

6 1020. 164. 0011. 00. 00 HLIH IR E AR 0il alarm 1

7 5787.06012. 00. 01 R IRAEME X 12 Bolt 3

8 2050. T48. 002V, 00. 00 |l A 8 41 Trigger coil assembly 1




HE S Muffler parts

S = Ny =N
o CTE 6 TR
2400. T48. 001V. 00. 00 Y A Muffler 1
6177. 06000. 00. 01 7 B B AR B Locking nut with disc 2
5789. 06012. 00. 01 iy S IEFEME X 12 Bolt 1




KM (Engine)

= 3 A= =

?{f ?P:ET?:.F TR Description Qja&n%ity
1 BP00. 073. 001. 10 DK148F/P-2 Engine 1
2 3360. 473. 0020. 00. 00 = I Shock pad 2
3 5789. 06012. 00. 01 iy BLIEAEME X 12 Bolt 2
4 6177. 06000. 00. 01 5 B B P R B Nut 6
5 3350. T48. 001V. 00. 00 R Shock mount 1
6 3350. T48. 002V. 00. 00 R -2 Shock mount 1
7 3524, 460. 0050. 00. 00 I Tamper—proof device 1




/I "‘i{r‘
T2 L,hiﬁ’!

7
et | B ]
==aiill5=—=—z"
o = ==

P
| 41% %

JEMR /1228 (Backplane / Inverter)

[SEgva = Mepe L
FN?oj.g 4‘;2514:11\%];5 T AT Description Quia&n%ity

1 3340. 469. 0020. 00. 00 JEAR B Base plate 1
2 3350. 469. 002V. 00. 00 FLAHREE (J5) Shock absorber of unit 2
3 3350. 469. 001V. 00. 00 WL R EE i) Shock absorber of unit 2
4 5789. 06018. 00. 01 T AL IR AEMG X 18 Bolt 4
5 5789. 06012. 00. 01 HREARME X 12 Bolt 2
6 6178. 05000. 00. 04 e BB EE (M5) Nut 4
7 3145. 469. 001V. 00. 00 T HZBEMG6 X 20 Nut 6
8 2470. 469. 001V. 00. 00 AR g Inverter 1
9 3410. 467. 003V. 00. 00 2k Ground wire 1




88—

M (Panel)

o DTS i e
1 6655. 469. 0021. 00. 00 THIHR R panel bed 1
2 3370. 469. 0800. 00. 99 THIHR panel 1
3 0818. 05016. 00. 07 +E KA CLI24AT (5X16) Cross recessed pan head screw 8
4 0818. 04014. 00. 01 BEETMA X 14 Screw 1
5 2141. 467. 001V. P4. 00 =&—JFRFW Three in one switch handle 1
6 2140. 467. 011V. 00. 00 =&k Three in one switch 1
7 2140. 467. 011V. 00. 03 WRAE Cable assembly 1
8 2332. 467. 002V. 00. 00 FER LRI D6 X 320 Sheath 1
9 0819. 04212. 00. 01 Uk B BURET 4.2%12 Cross countersunk head tapping screw 3
10 6950. 469. 001V. 00. 01 Pt 2 ol Control harness 1
11 6111. 469. 0020. 00. 00 IEHE M3*10 W2 M3%10 5
12 5529. 000. 0010. 00. 00 |COR =4 4m CO alarm bracket 1
13 5528.460. 0011. 00. 00 |COF % 3% CO alarm 1
14 6854. 474. 002V. 00. 00 | if BB 2% Voltage regulating rectifier 1
15 5787. 05016. 00. 01 iy BLIEAEMD X 16 Bolt 1




WERPE (Muffler shield)

= = ) = s =
?15 THHET EERAE AR Description iﬂlg.
0 Part No. Quantity
1 2420. 469. 002V. 04. 00 T A Muffler shield 1
2 0818. 05016. 00. 07 +FRAELIBET (5X16) Screw 6
3 7824. 469. 001V. 00. 00 HEREHRE Muffler sealant sleeve 1
4 5598. 467. 001V. 00. 00 | AL L3418 Plum ring 4




TN

3
1 |
¥
2 A
! :
1l
_‘3 LY
(
AN ( Left exterior cover)
75 FEH GRS . " o W
No. Part No. LR Description Quantity
1 2000. T70. 001V. 04. 03 EEIER Starting handle 1
2 0818. 05010. 00. 07 RS EAT 5 X 10 Screw 3
3 2186. T48. 001V. 00. 00 FF R Cover plate 1
4 7866. 469. 0011. 00. 00 i F AR Handle trim panel 1
5 5596. 469. 003V. P4. 00 oA EE AR ornament shell 1
6 4789. 467. 001V. 00. 00 T IEAEME X 16. 5 step bolts 3
7 5522. 467. 002V. 00. 00 A SR EB sheath 3
8 0818. 05016. 00. 07 +FRASKIZEET5X 16 Screw 2
9 2220. 469. 002V. 04. 00 A TR Left shell 1
10 6178. 05000. 00. 04 e Fr 2B (M5) Nut 3




HHAMER (Right exterior cover)

= 31 =) =

?07.5 izfiq:ll\%)é FHE AT Description Quia&n%ity
1 2222. 469. 002V. 04. 00 A o e A Right shell 1
2 0818. 05016. 00. 07 + KA LIRET5X 16 Cross recessed pan head screw 2
3 6178. 05000. 00. 04 Je FrigeE (M5) Nut 3
4 6234. 467. 002V. 00. 00 KAWL B sheath 1
5 4259. 469. 001V. P4. 00 KALZE TG R Spark—plug outer cover 1
6 4562. 469. 001V. 00. 00 Bl ZA R ZENR Anti loss rubber strip 1
7 5522. 467. 002V. 00. 00 AR SCHEIREB sheath 3
8 4789. 467. 001V. 00. 00 & EFEM6 X 16. 5 step bolts 3
9 5596. 469. 004V. P4. 00 A7 IR AR Right exterior cover 1
10 0808. 05010. 00. 07 +FHaLEE] (56X 10) Screw 2
11 6345. 469. 001V. 04. 00 e R = Knob limit card 1
12 0845. 04012. 00. 01 HBUBE] (4X12) Screw 1
13 7540. 469. 002V. P4. 00 LM e 55 0il maintenance cover 1
14 1560. 469. 001V. 04. 00 il Knob 1




PRIBFEEME  (Fuel tank components)
Fg TS S CL
x4 N D ipti

No. Part No. FHIRET, escription Quantity
1 3200. 469. CO1V. 00. 00 YHIAE A Tank, Fuel 1
2 3200. 467. 001V. 00. 02 PR VR JIE ) Fuel filter 1
3 3200. 469. 001V. 00. 03 EMORE Sheath 1
4 3200. 467. CO5V. 00. 01 T4 2 PAG Tank cap 1
5 7868. 469. 001V. 00. 00 AR TR ENR Sheath 3
6 3208. P70. 001V. 00. 00 T PEmE Filt tip 1
7 2360. 458. ROO7V. 00. 00 | EimaE = O 11 Ferrule 1
8 2330. 469. C010. 00. 21 T 0il tube 1
9 2332. 467. 006V. 00. 00 R AR E ©10X50 Sheath 1
10 2360. 458. RO03V. 00. 00 [T I @8 Ferrule 1






